RESOLUTION 2015-225

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING THE RELEASE OF A PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE FOR BUNKER HILL HOMES, TOWN & COUNTRY ESTATES

WHEREAS, Bunker Hill Homes, Inc. the builder of Town & Country Estates, has requested the release of their Performance Guarantee; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has performed an inspection on the subject site and in his letter dated July 10, 2015 recommends the release of the Performance Guarantee; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee hereby approves the release of the Performance Guarantee, upon the Township being reimbursed for any and all escrow charges incurred by this request, and hereby waives the requirement to post a two-year maintenance guarantee; and

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Performance Guarantee for Bunker Hill Homes, Inc., Town & Country Estates is hereby released based on the Township Engineer's letter dated July 10, 2015

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of

Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certifically adopted by the Barnegat Township Common the 20 th day of July 2015, in the Municipal Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.	nmittee at their regular meeting held
	Michele Rivers, RMC